
OMB.1845.0022.v.6         Table.07.14.09
Respondent Type Requirement # of Respondents  # of Responses Hours/Response Total Hours Description

Federal Government

Individuals or Households

Sub-total 0 0 0 Increase in burden

Private Sector
   Business or other for-profits
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.14(b)(30) 2,055 2,055 16.00 32,880 Peer to peer

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.14(b)(31) 16 16 10.00 160 Teach-out plans

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.43(a)(5)(iv) 2,055 2,055 0.17 349 Plans for improving academics

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.43(a)(7) 1 1 0.17 0 Special Facilities for disabled students

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.43(a)(10) 2,055 2,055 0.25 514 Unauthorized dist of copyrighted material

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(b) 2,055 2,055 0.08 164 Missing student notification-Ann Report

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(c)(3) 2,055 2,055 1.00 2,055 Hate crime reporting

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(e) 2,055 2,055 0.25 514 Timely warning & emerg notification

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(g) 2,055 2,055 2.00 4,110 Emergency response & eval

Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(h) 62 62 0.67 42 Missing student notification

Institutions - Proprietary 174 174 1.50 -261 Cohort default rates

Sub-total 14,638 14,638 40,527 Increase in burden

   Not-for profits
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.14(b)(30) 1,745 1,745 16.00 27,920 Peer to peer

Section A: Burden by Affected Entity

34 CFR 668.186 - 
668.211



Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.43(a)(5)(iv) 1,745 1,745 0.17 297 Plans for improving academics

Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.43(a)(7) 60 60 0.17 10 Special Facilities for disabled students

Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.43(a)(10) 1,745 1,745 0.25 436 Unauthorized dist of copyrighted material

Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(b) 1,745 1,745 0.08 140 Missing student notification-Ann Report

Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(c)(3) 1,745 1,745 1.00 1,745 Hate crime reporting

Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(e) 1,745 1,745 0.25 436 Timely warning & emerg notification

Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(g) 1,745 1,745 2.00 3,490 Emergency response & eval

Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(h) 1,658 1,658 0.67 1,111 Missing student notification

Institutions - Private 150 150 1.50 -225 Cohort default rates

Sub-total 14,083 14,083 35,360 Increase in burden

   Farms

State, Local, or Tribal Governments
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.14(b)(30) 1,895 1,895 16.00 30,320 Peer to peer

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.43(a)(5)(iv) 1,895 1,895 0.17 322 Plans for improving academics

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.43(a)(7) 200 200 0.17 34 Special Facilities for disabled students

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.43(a)(10) 1,895 1,895 0.25 474 Unauthorized dist of copyrighted material

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(b) 1,895 1,895 0.08 152 Missing student notification-Ann Report

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(c)(3) 1,895 1,895 1.00 1,895 Hate crime reporting

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(e) 1,895 1,895 0.25 474 Timely warning & emerg notification

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(g) 1,895 1,895 2.00 3,790 Emergency response & eval

Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(h) 1,895 1,895 0.67 1,270 Missing student notification

34 CFR 668.186 - 
668.211



Institutions - Public 159 159 1.50 -239 Cohort default rates

Sub-total 15,519 15,519 38,492 Increase in burden

Section B: Burden Impact Totals
Total 44,240 44,240  114,379

CURRENT INVENTORY
Current # of Respondents 409,364
Current # of Responses 245,368
Current Inventory of Hours 1,191,391

REVISED # OF RESPONDENTS 44,240
REVISED # OF RESPONSES 44,240
REVISED # OF BURDEN HOURS 114,379

TOTAL # RESPONDENTS 453,604
TOTAL # RESPONSES 289,608
TOTAL # HOURS 1,305,770

Difference 114,379

Section C: Burden by Regulation Group
1. 34 CFR 668.14(b)(30)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.14(b)(30) 2,055 2,055 16.00 32,880 Peer to peer
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.14(b)(30) 1,745 1,745 16.00 27,920 Peer to peer
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.14(b)(30) 1,895 1,895 16.00 30,320 Peer to peer

Sub-total 5,695 5,695 91,120

2. 34 CFR 668.14(b)(31)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.14(b)(31) 16 16 10.00 160 Teach-out plans

Sub-total 16 16 160

3. 34 CFR 668.43(a)(5)(iv)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.43(a)(5)(iv) 2,055 2,055 0.17 349 Plans for improving academics
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.43(a)(5)(iv) 1,745 1,745 0.17 297 Plans for improving academics
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.43(a)(5)(iv) 1,895 1,895 0.17 322 Plans for improving academics

Sub-total 5,695 5,695 968

34 CFR 668.186 - 
668.211



4. 34 CFR 668.43(a)(7)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.43(a)(7) 1 1 0.17 0 Special Facilities for disabled students
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.43(a)(7) 60 60 0.17 10 Special Facilities for disabled students
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.43(a)(7) 200 200 0.17 34 Special Facilities for disabled students

Sub-total 261 261 44

5. 34 CFR 668.43(a)(10)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.43(a)(10) 2,055 2,055 0.25 514 Unauthorized dist of copyrighted material
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.43(a)(10) 1,745 1,745 0.25 436 Unauthorized dist of copyrighted material
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.43(a)(10) 1,895 1,895 0.25 474 Unauthorized dist of copyrighted material

Sub-total 5,695 5,695 1,424

6. 34 CFR 668.46(b)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(b) 2,055 2,055 0.08 164 Missing student notification-Ann Report
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(b) 1,745 1,745 0.08 140 Missing student notification-Ann Report
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(b) 1,895 1,895 0.08 152 Missing student notification-Ann Report

Sub-total 5,695 5,695 456

7. 34 CFR 668.46(c)(3)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(c)(3) 2,055 2,055 1.00 2,055 Hate crime reporting
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(c)(3) 1,745 1,745 1.00 1,745 Hate crime reporting
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(c)(3) 1,895 1,895 1.00 1,895 Hate crime reporting

Sub-total 5,695 5,695 5,695

8. 34 CFR 668.46(e)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(e) 2,055 2,055 0.25 514 Timely warning & emerg notification
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(e) 1,745 1,745 0.25 436 Timely warning & emerg notification
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(e) 1,895 1,895 0.25 474 Timely warning & emerg notification

Sub-total 5,695 5,695 1,424

9. 34 CFR 668.46(g)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(g) 2,055 2,055 2.00 4,110 Emergency response & eval
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(g) 1,745 1,745 2.00 3,490 Emergency response & eval
Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(g) 1,895 1,895 2.00 3,790 Emergency response & eval

Sub-total 5,695 5,695 11,390

10.  34 CFR 668.46.(h)
Institutions - Proprietary 34 CFR 668.46(h) 62 62 0.67 42 Missing student notification
Institutions - Private 34 CFR 668.46(h) 1,658 1,658 0.67 1,111 Missing student notification



Institutions - Public 34 CFR 668.46(h) 1,895 1,895 0.67 1,270 Missing student notification

Sub-total 3,615 3,615 2,423

11. 34 CFR 668.186 - 668.211

Individuals

Business or other for-profits 174 174 1.50 -261

   Not-for profits 150 150 1.50 -225

State, Local, or Tribal Governments 159 159 1.50 -239

Sub-total 483 483 -725

GRAND TOTAL 44,240 44,240 114,379

34 CFR 668.186 - 
668.211

34 CFR 668.186 - 
668.211

34 CFR 668.186 - 
668.211

34 CFR 668.186 - 
668.211
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